

### ***Errata***

1. Page 8. The last paragraph at the bottom of Page 8 is incomplete and should be revised to read: "The prohibition does not apply to an individual's birthright financial interest in an Indian tribe, band, nation or other organized group or community, including any Alaska Native village corporation as defined in or established pursuant to the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act."
2. Page 16. In the last paragraph of Page 16, the amount "\$260" should be replaced with "\$285."
3. Page 22. The reference to the Bureau of Reclamation gift acceptance authority under 42 U.S.C. § 7871(b)(9) should be deleted. The law has been repealed.
4. Page 52. The last sentence in the last paragraph on Page 52 should be revised to read: "Employees are limited to three personal calls per day."
5. Page 57. The last paragraph on Page 57 is incomplete and should be revised to read: "Under this law, your official responsibility is usually defined by statute, regulation, written delegation of authority, or job description."
6. Page 69. BIA Ethics Counselor Ann Wittmann does not have email service. The email address listed under her name is incorrect and should be deleted.

### ***Errata***

1. Page 8. The last paragraph at the bottom of Page 8 is incomplete and should be revised to read: "The prohibition does not apply to an individual's birthright financial interest in an Indian tribe, band, nation or other organized group or community, including any Alaska Native village corporation as defined in or established pursuant to the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act."
2. Page 16. In the last paragraph of Page 16, the amount "\$260" should be replaced with "\$285."
3. Page 22. The reference to the Bureau of Reclamation gift acceptance authority under 42 U.S.C. § 7871(b)(9) should be deleted. The law has been repealed.
4. Page 52. The last sentence in the last paragraph on Page 52 should be revised to read: "Employees are limited to three personal calls per day."
5. Page 57. The last paragraph on Page 57 is incomplete and should be revised to read: "Under this law, your official responsibility is usually defined by statute, regulation, written delegation of authority, or job description."
6. Page 69. BIA Ethics Counselor Ann Wittmann does not have email service. The email address listed under her name is incorrect and should be deleted.